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SWC TEAM STATISTICS THROUGH NOV. 15
TOTAL OFFENSE TOTAL DEFENSE

Came Punts
Team G Plays Yards TD Avg. No-Avg.
Arkansas 9 644 3725 31 413.9 15-43.5
Tech 10 752 4111 33 411.1 34-37.1
Texas 10 717 4049 48 404.9 48-41.7
A&M 9 647 3180 28 353.3 51-38.3
Baylor 9 620 3049 14 338.8 45-37.0
SMU 10 720 3370 21 337.0 44-38.4
Rice 9 660 2526 16 280.7 56-40.9
TCU 10 662 2157 9 215.7 61437.4

HIGH GAME: 544, Texas (Utah State)

Team G Plays Yards TD
Game Punts 
Avg. No-Avg.

A&M 9 537 1576 7 175.1 74-40.0
Texas 10 704 2952 17 295.2 62-36.7
Ark 9 655 2776 11 308.4 40-38.4
Baylor 9 621 2919 22 324.3 42-42.0

Tech 10 685 3344 28 334.4 53-41.3
Rice 9 626 3247 23 360.8 41-38.4
SMU 10 679 3872 34 387.2 31-36.9
TCU 10 749 4005 37 400.5 43-38.8

LOW YIELD: 82, Texas A&M (Mississippi)

RUSHING OFFENSE
Game Fumbles

Team G Plays Yards TD Avg. No-Lost
Arkansas 9 553 3142 28 349.1 30-18
Texas 10 622 3300 43 330.0 35-18
A&M 9 573 2664 26 296.0 35-20
Tech 10 584 2834 27 283.4 45-25
SMU 10 617 2613 14 261.3 44-27
Baylor 9 454 2042 9 226.8 47-28
Rice 9 470 1398 10 155.3 31-13
TCU 10 365 593 4 59.3 25-13

HIGH GAME: 501, Arkansas (Air Force)

RUSHING DEFENSE
Game Fumbles

Team G Plays Yards TD Avg. No-Lost
A&M 9 362 606 2 67.3 32-16
Texas 10 485 1617 12 161.7 41-23
Ark 9 494 1833 9 203.7 28-21
Tech 10 509 2225 20 222.5 34-20
Rice 9 497 2132 17 236.9 27-15
Baylor 9 518 2329 21 258.8 26-26
SMU 10 526 2608 25 260.8 36-21

TCU 10 610 2975 26 297.5 38-15
LOW YIELD: 23, Texas (Utah State)

Team
Texas A&M
Texas
Arkansas
Tech
Baylor
SMU
Rice
xHouston

SEASON STANDINGS 
W L T Pet.
9 0 0 1.000
9 10 .900
7 2 0 .778
6 4 0 . 600
2 5 2 .333
3 7 0 .300
270 .222
1 7 0 .125

xBegins SWC play in 1976.

Pts. Opp.
239 63
343 140
227 93
260 220 
205 194
173 270
150 199
121 181

CONFERENCE STANDINGS
Team
Texas
Texas A&M
Arkansas
Tech
Baylor
Rice
SMU
TCU

W L T
6 0 0
5 0 0
4 1 0
4 2 0
1 4 0
1 4 0
1 5 0
0 6 0

Pet. Pts. 
1.000 201 
1.000 140 
.800 133 
.667 159 
.200 68 
.200 91 
.167 97 
.000 44

Opp.
99
42
58
134
136
139
179
146

RUSHING

Campbell, Texas 10 183 1078 13
Play
5.9

Game
107.8

Forte, Arkansas 9 169 967 10 5.7 107.4
Franklin, Baylor 
Eckwood, Arkansas

9 172 959 5 5.6 106.6
8 104 792 5 7.6 99.0

Bean, A&M 9 110 750 8 6.8 83.3
Isaac, Tech 9 141 718 5 5.1 79.8
Akins, Texas 10 148 781 7 5.3 78.1
Morris, SMU 10 151 756 4 5.0 75.6
Coleman, Rice 9 146 677 3 4.6 75.2
xWoodard, A&M 7 89 490 4 5.5 70.0
BEST: 202(21 carries), Wayne Morris, SMU (Texas) 
x-lndicates players are freshmen.

Player and School 
Kramer, Rice 
Jackson, Baylor 
Akins, Texas 
Duniven, Tech 
Forte, Arkansas 
Campbell, Texas 
Franklin, Baylor 
Eckwood, Ark 
Cook, TCU 
Wesson, SMU
MOST: 253, Lee Cook, TCU (Arkansas -

TOTAL OFFENSE 
G Plays

10
227P, 26R)

279 
233 
203
170
171 
183
172 
109
280 
208

Player and School
Cheyne, Arkansas 
xErxleben, Texas 
Landrum, Rice 
Cook, TCU 
Stanley, A&M 
xHursh, SMU

PUNTING
No. Yards Avg.
25 1087 43.5
45 1896 42.1
56 2292 40.9
53 2070 39.1
50 1952 39.0
44 1690 38.4
44 1666 37.9Moore, Baylor 

Kuykendall, Tech 34 1260 37.1
LONG: 76, Lee Cook, TCU (Texas A&M)

Yds.
1190
1114
1230
1210
1018
1078
919
822
1008
1002

TDR
9
5
9 
8
10 
13 
5 
5 
5 
7

Avg.
4.3
4.8 
6.1 
7.1 
6.0
5.9
5.5
7.5
3.6 
4.8

Avg.
132.2
123.8
123.0
121.0
113.1
107.8 
105.4
102.7
100.8
100.2

TANDEM OFFENSE

Player and School Rush Receive Total TD
Forte, Ark 169-967 6-70 175-1037 10
Eckwood, Ark 104-792 3-13 107-805 5
Franklin, Baylor 172-959 8-75 180.1034 5
Isaac, Tech
BEST: 221, Wayne Morris, SMU (Texas

141-718 15-174
— 202 rushing, 19 receiving)

156-892 5

Game
Avg.
115.2 
115.0 
114.9
89.2

Player and School c Alt. Comp.

PASSING

Int. Pet. Yards
Yds. Per 
Comp. 

11.8
TD

Avg.
Comp.

9.2Kramer, Rice 9 164 83 7 50.6 981 5
Cook, TCU 10 202 90 16 44.6 1068 11.9 3 9.0
Jackson, Baylor 9 130 59 9 45.4 790 13.4 3 6.6
Duniven, Tech 10 KM 61 6 58.7 936 15.3 4 6.1
Elzner, TCU 8 90 34 8 37.8 49 14.5 2 4.2
Wesson, SMU 10 84 35 4 41.7 672 19.2 6 3.5
Akins, Texas 10 55 30 2 54.5 449 15.0 2 3.0
Bull, Arkansas 8 50 22 55 44.0 316 14.4 1 2.7
Shipman, A&M 8 52 22 2 42.3 392 17.8 2 2.7
MOST COMPLETIONS: 17, Lee Cook, TCU (Arkansas); MOST YARDS: 227, Cook, TCU (Arkansas).

RECEIVING

Player and School 
Renfro, TCU

G
10

Caught
42

Yds
689

TD
1

Per
Comp.

16.4

Avg.
Caught

4.2
Williams, Tech 10 31 460 2 14.8 3.1
Jackson, Texas 10 29 544 2 18.8 2.9
Roy, Rice
Lofton, Rice

9 26 346 2 13.3 2.9
9 22 192 0 8.7 2.4

Thompson, Baylor 9 21 263 2 12.5 2.3
Parker, TCU 10 18 246 1 13.7 1.8
MOST: 8 (104 yds.), Mike Renfro, TCU (Ariz. St.)
LONG: 84, David Shipman to Skip Walker, A&M (SMU)

SCORING
Player and School G TD XPT FG Pts. Avg.

7.8Campbell, Texas 10 13 0 0 78
Forte, Arkansas 9 10 0 0 60 6.7
xErxleben, Texas 10 0 36 9 63 6.3
xFranklin, A&M 9 ' 0 25 10 55 6.1
Little, Arkansas 9 0 24 9 51 5.7
Bean, A&M 9 8 0 0 48 5.3
Hall, Tech 9 0 24 8 48 5.3
Wyatt, Texas 10 8 0 0 48 4.8
LONG: 59. Tony Franklin. A&M (Rice)

PASSING OFFENSE
Game

Team G Att-Comp-Iut Pet. Yards TD Avg.
156.4TCU 10 297-126-24 42.4 1564 5

Tech 10 168-88-10 52.4 1277 6 127.7
Rice 9 190-95-7 50.0 1128 6 125.3
Baylor 9 166-77-12 46.4 1007 5 111.9
SMU 10 103-43-6 41.7 757 7 75.7
Texas 10 95-48-5 50.5 749 5 74.9
Arkansas 9 91-42-8 46.2 583 3 64.8
A&M 9 74-30-4 40.5 516 2 57.3

HIGH GAME: 242, TCU (Arizona State)

Team
Baylor
TCU
Ark
A&M
Tech
Rice
SMU
Texas

G

PASSING

Att-Comp-lnt
103-47-7

DEFENSE

Pet. Yards TD
Game
Avg.

9 45.6 590 1 65.6
10 139-68-11 48.9 1030 11 103.0
9 161-72-9 44.7 943 2 KM. 8
9 175-62-14 35.4 970 5 107.8
10 176-85-7 48.3 1119 8 111.9
9 129-56-10 43.4 1115 6 123.9
10 153-78-15 51.0 1264 9 126.4
10 219-105-10 47.9 1335 5 133.5

LOW YIELD: 0, Arkansas (SMU)

PUNT RETURNS
Ret.

Player and School No. Yds. TD Avg.
7.6Green, Baylor 19 144 0

xNelson, Tech 14 104 0 7.4
Eckwood, Arkansas 15 105 0 7.0
Roaches, A&M 34 24 .0 6.6
LONG: 70, Gary Cox, Rice (Houston)

MAROON AGGIE 
HARD HATS

$6 PLUS TAX 
Building Construction 

Office

Embrey’s Jewelry
We Specialize In 

Aggie Rings. 
Diamonds Set —

Sizing — 
Reoxidizing —

All types watch/jewelry 
Repair

Aggie Charge Accounts 
9-5:30 846-5816

Calculator 
Service Systems

3832 TEXAS AVE, BRYAN 
846-4215

"We service all types of 
out-of-warranty electronic calculators. 

LOUIS FOS - OWNER
MON.-FRI. 

9:00-1:00,1:30-5:30
SATURDAY
9:00-12:30

Bean at it again
Texas A&M’s all-time leading ballcarrier, Grds on this squirming run against the 
Bubha Bean, adds more yards to his rec- Owls. stair Photo by cien Johnson

NOTICE
DECEMBER
GRADUATES
WELCOME

PICK UP YOUR TICKET THIS WEEK FOR THE
SENIOR INDUCTION BANQUET 

TO WELCOME YOU INTO 
THE ASSOCIATION OF FORMER STUDENTS

All December graduates of the Class of 1975

PICK UP YOUR COMPLIMENTARY TICKET 
NO LATER THAN 5:00 p.m., Friday,

NOVEMBER 21,
OR

AS LONG AS THE TICKETS LAST
Present your ID card in person to the Reception area at the Association of 
Former Students Office across from the Post Office in the MSC, Starting 
Monday Nov. 17.

THE SENIOR INDUCTION BANQUET IS 
SET FOR
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6:30-8 p.m., TUESDAY, NOV. 25, 1975,
IN THE BALLROOM OF THE RAMADA INN
DRESS: COAT AND TIE OR CASUAL SUIT

t<

Would a
Two-^fear Scholarship 
Worth Up to $10,000 
Interest \bu?

An Opportunity for 450 
Highly Qualified Sophomores

If you’re the kind of person we’re looking 
for, you’ve already started to think about what 
you’d like to do after graduation.

If a scholarship leading to a career as an 
Officer in the US. Navy appeals to you, you’ll find 
this message well worth reading.

Two-Tfear Full Scholarships
The opportunity is very attractive. If you’re 

selected, we’ll provide full tuition during your 
Junior and Senior years, pay for your books and 
educational fees, and give you $100 a month for 
10 months each year to help cover your livine* 
expenses.

There are two different programs you can 
apply for. The first is the Nuclear Propulsion 
Candidate Scholarship Program (NPCS). To 
qualify, you must have one semester each of 
calculus and physics (or two semesters of 
calculus) and have a B-minus average or better 
It is open to men only.
c u ^e other program is the Two-year NR0TC
onalifiarSthlP Pr0tg7'am-The only difference in the qualifications is that you must have a C average
(2.3 out of 4.0) or better. It is open to men and 
women.

Programs, you’ll need to pass Navy 
qualification tests. And, quite frankly, it will help 

your major is math, physical science, or 
engineering.

The Curriculum
weekt^f f y0U’re accePted> y™ begin with six weeks of training next summer at the Naval
Science Institute at Newport, R.I. During your 

your summer duty)f P^d fTafi °

A Challenging Job
Upon graduation, you are commissioned as 

an Officer in the U.S. Navy. And from then on 
your career can take you anywhere in the world, 
in a variety of fulfilling jobs.

Those who apply for the NPCS Program 
have a particular challenge ahead of them: The 
Navy’s Nuclear Power Program. Not everyone 
who applies makes it: the men in charge of 
more than two thirds of our country’s nuclear 
reactors must be a very special breed. Final 
acceptance into the Navy’s Nuclear Power 
Program is determined during your Senior year 
after an interview in Washington with the 
Director, Division of Naval Reactors.

A two-year scholarship worth up to $10,000. 
A unique opportunity to serve as an Officer in the 
U.S. Navy. You’ll want to act now. The deadline 
for acceptance is May 1,1976 — and once the 
quotas are filled, you’ll have lost your chance to 
earn yourself a scholarship.

If you think you’ve got what it takes to 
qualify, fill out and mail the coupon below, contact 
either your local Naval Recruiting District or the 
Professor of Naval Science on your campus, or 
call 800-841-8000, toll-free, anytime.

The Navy
MAILTO: Capt. H.C. Atwood, Jr., U.S. Navy

NAVY OPPORTUNITY INFORMATION CENTER
P.O. Box 2000
Pelham Manor, N.Y. 10803

Dear Sir:
I am a College Sophomore. Please send me more information on
the two-year scholarships available. I am interested primarily in:
□ Two-year NROTC Scholarship Programs 

(including nuclear option). (0K)
□ General NROTC information. (0T)

NAME (Print) _______________________________________________

CITY______________________________ STATE___________
ZIP____________________ DATE OF BIRTH_____________
PHONE (____)______________________ ,________________
[f] COLLEGE______________________ [\] GRAD. DATE
[<>] ACADEMIC AVERAGE______ [A] MAJOR__________

□ I don’t want to wait. Call me at the number above. (0K)
If you prefer, you can call us toll-free at 800-841-8000. In Georgia, call 
800-342-5855. In Alaska, call collect-272-9133.

Si
MIAMI 

attacks on 
ial candi 
months, i 
field ofpri 
official.

“It’s gc 
candidate 
special aj 
ofifiee in N 
Reagan b 

Newbr 
gmented 
federal a 
now.

“Were 
couple o 
said.

! In W; 
i Jack War 

supervise 
manpowi 

! period tl 
; ilized to 

Warm 
(lie expei 

; There ir 
ndidates 

; Secret S 
| Warm 

candidat 
•: are Alai

Ca
“BUr

ndanc
I Newmai 
i iday am 
I eater. A

THE
rvice wi 
Faiths C 
First B; 

[ ficiate;: 
l Singers

fob 
i nnaij
j Reagan 
? preside 
[ terest” 
I wins tb 

orida. 
He s 

I 'al Trai 
[ challen 

ive fact


